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STUDENTS’ UNION ELECTION 2016 - 2017

NOTICE
Reference No. - CU Notification No. C/636/Students’ Union Election Dated: 26-12-2016.

Election of the Students® Union for the Session 2016 — 2017 to form the Body of Class Representatives
will be held on 27/01/2017 as per the schedule given below.

1. Eligibility criteria for willing candidates, voters, proposers and seconders — All regular 1"
year students are eligible. 2™ Year and 3™ Year students, who are qualified in last C. U.
Examination, 2016 (if applicable) and with regular/provisional admission, are eligible.

2. Last date of submission of Regular/Provisional Admission Fees — 11/01/2017 (Wednesday)
Dates for Issuance of Nomination Papers - 09/01/2017 (Monday), 10/01/2017 (Tuesday),
11/01/2017 (Wednesday) |between 12:00 Noon & 03:00 PM|

4. Dates for Submission of Nomination Papers — 13/01/2017 (Friday), 14/01/2017 (Saturday),
16/01/2017 (Monday) [between 12:00 Noon & 03:00 PM|

5. Dates for Withdrawal of Nomination Papers — 14/01/2017 (Saturday), 16/01/2017 (Monday),
17/01/2017 (Tuesday) |between 12:00 Noon & 03:00 PM|

6. Date for Scrutiny of Nomination Papers — 18/01/2017 (Wednesday) [From 12:00 Noon)

7. Date for Publication of Final List - 20/01/2017 (Friday) [at 01:00 PM|

8. Date of Election — 27/01/2017 (Friday) [12:00 Noon onwards|

NB: Number of seats will be notified later on
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